

City of Bradford Council Meeting Agenda



July 25, 2023

6:00 P.M.

TOM RIEL CITY ADMINISTRATOR: CHRIS LUCCO **MAYOR:**

CITY SOLICITOR: HOLLENBECK LAW OFFICE

COUNCIL: FRED PROPER **DEPARTMENT HEADS:** TIM PECORA **TERRY LOPUS** KAREN COSTELLO-PECHT

Police Chief: Fire Chief: Public Works & Parks Director CHIP COMILLA OECD Interim Director:

MIKE WARD ERIC TAYLOR SARA ANDREWS

- 1. CALL TO ORDER:
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- Approve the minutes from July 11^{th,} 2023. 4. MINUTES:
- 5. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS:
- 6. CORRESPONDENCE:
- 7. PETITION AND HEAR VISITORS:
- 8. BID OPENING: DPW FORD F550 BID
- 9. OLD BUSINESS:
- **10. NEW BUSINESS:**

APPROVE PAYMENT TO BRADFORD TIRE CENTER LLC: REFUSE

By_____

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

No. 37306

Bradford, Pa. _____ July 25, 2023

RESOLVED, By the City Council of the City of Bradford, that the proper officers hereby approve payment of \$2,237.37 to Bradford Tire Center LLC for tires and mounting from the General Fund Account (427.250).

AUTHORIZE A TRANSFER OF MONIES FROM THE GENERAL FUND (01) ACCOUNT TO THE CAPITAL RESERVE (18) ACCOUNT: A/F

By_____

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

No. 37307

Bradford, Pa. _____ July 25, 2023

RESOLVED, By the City Council of the City of Bradford, that the proper officers hereby authorize the transfer of monies from the General Fund (01) Account to the Capital Reserve (18) Account in the amount of \$10,000.00.

AUTHORIZE AN ELECTRONIC TRANSFER OF MONIES FROM THE RESTRICTED AMBULANCE TO THE PARKING LOT ACCOUNT AT NORTHWEST: A/F

By_____

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

No. 37308

Bradford, Pa. _____ July 25, 2023

RESOLVED, By the City Council of the City of Bradford, that the proper officers hereby authorize an electronic transfer of monies from the Restricted Ambulance to the Parking Lot Account at Northwest in the amount of \$540.00.

ACCEPT QUOTE AND APPROVE PAYMENT TO WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP, INC.: FIRE

By_____

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

No. 37309

Bradford, Pa. _____ July 25, 2023

RESOLVED, By the City Council of the City of Bradford, that the proper officers hereby accept the quote and approve payment of \$11,893.00 plus shipping and handling from General Fund Account (411.238) to Witmer Public Safety Group, Inc. for LDH Fire Hose.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this purchase will be reimbursed through the PA Office of the State Fire Commissioners Fire Company and Emergency Medical Services Grant Program.

AUTHORIZE THE PROPER OFFICERS OF THE CITY OF BRADFORD TO ENTER INTO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT WITH THE AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY OF NORTH CENTRAL PA (ATA): A/F

By_____

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

No. 37310

Bradford, Pa. _____ July 25, 2023

RESOLVED, By the City Council of the City of Bradford, hereby authorize the proper officers to enter into an Intergovernmental Sub-Recipient Agreement with the Area Transportation Authority of North Central PA (ATA).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this will allow ATA to seek additional funding to move forward with the demolition and site preparation of the proposed ATA Multi-Modal Transit Facility on East Corydon Street.